

Bani 75/a, Buzin, 10010 Zagreb • Tel. 01 5492 008 • Fax. 01 5492 009 OIB: 36004425025 • kontakt centar 0800 0088 • www.optima.hr • info@optima-telekom.hr

ZAGREBAČKA BURZA Inc Ivana Lučića 2a 10000 ZAGREB, Hrvatska

OPTE-R-A ISIN: HROPTERA0001

Zagreb, 28 May 2014

OT-Optima Telekom d.d. – Information for investors

OT-Optima Telekom d.d. (Optima) is informing all investors that on 22 May 2014, subscription of regular shares was completed in accordance with the Resolution of Company's General Meeting of 15 April 2014, closed pre-bankruptcy settlement procedure of 30 April 2014 and publically published Call for subscription of shares of 3 May 2014.

Management of the Company will, with the approval of the Supervisory Boards, establish the exact amount of contributed rights (receivables) in share capital of the Company and exact number of shares which are being issued, and will respectively inform the public. Supervisory Board meeting with the aforementioned agenda is scheduled for Friday, 30 May 2014, before holding of Company's regular General Meeting.

The Company will undertake further actions with respect to increase of share capital with the Court Register of the competent Commercial Court, registration of the increase of share capital with the SKDD depository and listing of the shares with the Zagreb Stock Exchange within the legal period.

Contact: OT-Optima Telekom d.d. Zagreb, Bani 75/a Tel: +385 1 5492 008 Fax: +385 1 5492 019 investitori@optima-telekom.hr

Deliver to: Croatian Agency for supervision of financial services HINA

Trgovački sud u Zagrebu, MBS 040035070. Temeljni kapital iznosi 28.200.700,00 i uplaćen je u cijelosti. Broj dionica 2.820.070, nominalnog iznosa jedne dionice 10,00 kuna. Nadzorni odbor: Nada Martić predsjednik, Ivan Martić zamjenik, Zrinka Vuković Berić, Duško Grabovac Uprava: Matija Martić predsjednik, Goran Jovičić, Jadranka Suručić IBAN: HR3023600001101848050 otvoren kod Zagrebačke banke d.d. Zagreb, Trg bana Josipa Jelačića 10, 10000 Zagreb